# 508330112 01/11/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8377308

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MFB INVESTMENTS	, LLC			01/09/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MFB P	MFB PATENTS, INC.			
Street Address:	15163	15163 S. LAKE RIDGE WAY			
City:	OREG	OREGON CITY			
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97045	97045			
	DS Totals 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		29310572	310572		
	Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	(503)638-0367 <b>b the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 5038102560 karen@kdopatent.com KAREN DANA OSTER 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 970 TEM661 KAREN DANA OSTER / Karen Dana Oster, Reg N	<b>be sent via</b> 34	a US Mail.	
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2024	01/11/2024		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1. source=assign#page2.	.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### **TEM661**

WHEREAS, I/we, MFB INVESTMENTS, LLC, of 9415 S.E. Evergreen Highway, Vancouver, WA 98664, have previously been assigned the entire right, title, and interest (and/or any and all rights specifically set forth in the assignment document found at Reel/Frame 021494/0145 recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) in the invention(s) entitled Dual Port Slide Valve (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)") described in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/310,572 that has issued as U.S. Patent No. D619,219.

WHEREAS, MFB PATENTS, INC., a Delaware business entity (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is

<u>151(35,Lawe Ridge Way Orecon City, 08,97045</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest (and/or any and all rights specifically set forth in the above identified assignment document) in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents related to the invention(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on the invention(s) in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any other intellectual property that is specifically related to the invention(s), including copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets.

FURTHER, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest (and/or any and all rights specifically set forth in the above identified assignment document) in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). I/we specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or

**TEM661** 

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066103 FRAME: 0765 nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

I/we represent that I/we (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) am/are under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention(s) (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

I/we hereby authorize my/our representative and/or the representative of the applicant or assignee to insert and/or add identifying identification (e.g. application number(s), patent number(s), and/or relevant filing and/or issue date(s)) of the Invention(s) and/or Application(s) described herein.

### ASSIGNOR

Dated: 010924	Maria F. Bosch.			
	Name: MARIA F. BOSCH			
	Title: <u>KIAN GER</u> On behalf of MFB INVESTMENTS, LLC			
ACKNON State of <u>Overn</u> ) ) SS: County of <u>Clackamas</u> )	WLEDGMENT			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Mana FBosch</u> (full name), <u>Manager</u> (title) of MFB INVESTMENTS, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on the date listed adjacent to my signature.				
[SEAL] OFFICIAL STAMP JANE WOLFF NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1037648 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 04, 2027	Signature: <u>Other Will</u> Date: <u>Ila 24</u> Notary Public for <u>Oregm</u> My Commission Expires: <u>614127</u>			
TEM661	Page 2 of 2			
	PATENT			

REEL: 066103 FRAME: 0766

**RECORDED: 01/11/2024**